Health, recreation and welfare 4,741,642   1,047,450   75,000   -

Library System
Health, recreation and welfare 3,691,855   -   -   -

Nonmajor Component Units
Museum Board:

Health, recreation and welfare 365,727   20,388   4,153   -
Recreation Board:

Health, recreation and welfare 734,569   -   -   16,163
Health Board:

Health, recreation and welfare 2,168,874   559,054   1,668,960   -

Total component units 24,058,988  $  3,751,065  $   10,881,491  $  16,163  $

General Revenues
Taxes:

Property taxes
Sales and other taxes

State appropriations
Other income
Interest income

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net Position, beginning, as originally reported
Adjustment to prior period (Note 6)

Net Position, beginning of year, as adjusted

Net Position, ending

See Notes to Financial Statements.

Program Revenues

25

Total
Mental Events Library Museum Recreation Health Component
Health Complex System Board Board Board Units

(1,098,770)  $   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (1,098,770)  $

-   (3,619,192)   -   -   -   -   (3,619,192)

-   -   (3,691,855)   -   -   -   (3,691,855)

-   -   -   (341,186)   -   -   (341,186)

-   -   -   -   (718,406)   -   (718,406)

-   -   -   -   -   59,140   59,140

(1,098,770)   (3,619,192)   (3,691,855)   (341,186)   (718,406)   59,140   (9,410,269)

777,536   2,224,502   3,188,908   333,684   476,451   4   7,001,085
54,153   147,370   213,519   22,779   35,982   -   473,803

-   15,697   -   -   -   15,697
9,048   1,027,278   105,192   -   267   4,534   1,146,319

80   688   12,440   185   235   13   13,641
840,817   3,399,838   3,535,756   356,648   512,935   4,551   8,650,545

(257,953)   (219,354)   (156,099)   15,462   (205,471)   63,691   (759,724)

8,796,731   8,364,853   2,502,663   428,302   1,920,378   848,950   22,861,877
(4,209,331)   (633,794)   (1,466,390)   (165,033)   (97,854)   (910,750)   (7,483,152)
4,587,400   7,731,059   1,036,273   263,269   1,822,524   (61,800)   15,378,725

4,329,447  $   7,511,705  $   880,174  $   278,731  $  1,617,053  $  1,891  $   14,619,001  $

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Nonmajor Component Units

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SWEETWATER COUNTY, WYOMING

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

26

Note 1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Reporting entity:  The basic financial statements include all funds of the primary government, which is
the County, as well as the component units determined to be included in the County’s financial reporting
entity.  The decision to include a potential component unit in the County’s reporting entity is based on